
SCHOOL FACILITIES INFORMATION 

Notes Related to School Capacity Information in this Report 

Capacity numbers conform to the published capacity charts developed by the State Department of Education. 

Update Notes: 

This report was most recently modified to reflect the following changes: 

October 2025 FTE Count 

Updated 11/18/25 
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Ga 
DOE# 

0302 

0289 

2050 

0207 

0189 

5050 

1052 

0504 

0173 

0399 

5052 

0592 

0104 

0198 

0298 

0102 

0117 

0809 

3556 

0388 

0190 

5056 

0114 

5068 

3058 

0292 

0297 

0185 

School 

Elementary Schools 

Acworth Intermediate 

Addison 

Argyle 

Austell 

Baker 

Bells Ferry 

Belmont Hills 

Big Shanty Inter. 

Birney 

Blackwell 

Brumby 

Bryant 

Bullard 

Chalker 

Cheatham Hill 

City View 

Clarkdale 

Clay-Harmony Leland 

Compton 

Davis 

Dowell 

Due West 

East Side 

Eastvalley 

Fa ir Oaks 

Ford 

Frey 

Garrison Mill 

Updated 11/18/25 

Faclllty 
Constructed 
(Estimated) 

2001 

1989 

1961 

2005 

1988 

1962 

1952 

1969 

1973 

1997 

2018 

1991 

2003 

1997 

1997 

2001 

2012 

2020 

1969 

1987 

1989 

1957 

2011 

1960 

1957 

1991 

1996 

1984 

Most Recent 
Construction 

2001 

2005 

1996 

2005 

1996 

2011 

2002 

1990 

2002 

1998 

2018 

1998 

2003 

1997 

2011 

2001 

2012 

2020 

1997 

1992 

1997 

2008 

2011 

2001 

2006 

1992 

2002 

1993 

Site 
Acreage 

15.00 

12.50 

8.80 

12.40 

15.00 

10.00 

10.20 

22.30 

26.80 

16.00 

18.00 

20.90 

20.00 

25.50 

19.20 

18.40 

15.00 

16.98 

28.30 

13.00 

28.90 

10.20 

11.00 

9.60 

10.30 

39.00 

26.20 

14.10 

Enrollment 
FTE OverUnder 

IU's Capacity October 2025 Capacity 

59 925 484 -441 

42 662 552 -110 

36 562 312 -250 

36 562 400 -162 

65 1025 688 -337 

45 712 690 -22 

36 562 248 -314 

52 837 488 -349 

59 925 692 -233 

52 837 544 -293 

73 1162 914 -248 

61 962 868 -94 

63 987 806 -181 

62 975 628 -347 

68 1063 999 -64 

61 962 805 -157 

55 887 750 -137 

76 1212 1099 -113 

50 800 577 -223 

50 800 623 -177 

62 975 879 -96 

38 600 607 7 

69 1087 1036 -51 

61 962 685 -277 

54 875 684 -191 

53 862 708 -154 

62 975 618 -357 

44 700 638 -62 

Portables 
(Classroom 

Use) 

6 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

Portables 
(Non­

Classroom 
Use) Board Post 

1 

4 

2 6 

3 

1 

4 

6 

1 

1 2 

4 

6 

3 

1 

4 

1 7 

3 

3 

3 

3 

4 

1 7 

7 

5 

5 

2 6 

1 

1 

4 
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Ga 
DOE# 

0397 

0194 

0402 

4560 

0187 

0203 

0404 

0273 

2062 

3062 

0287 

0118 

0107 

3064 

0278 

0288 

0375 

0391 

0199 

1066 

0109 

0204 

0489 

1067 

0307 

0378 

3067 

0398 

5067 

0291 

0214 

School 

Green Acres 

Hayes 

Hendricks 

Hollydale 

Keheley 

Kemp 

Kennesaw Primary 

Kincaid 

King Springs 

LaBelle 

Lewis 

Mableton 

McCall Primary 

Milford 

Mount Bethel 

Mountain View 

Murdock 

Nicholson 

Nickajack 

Norton Park 

Pickett's Mill 

Pitner 

Powder Springs 

Powers Ferry 

Riverside 

Rocky Mount 

Russell 

Sanders 

Sedalia Park 

Shallowford Falls 

Smyrna 

Updated 11/18/ 25 

Facility 
Constructed 
(Estimated) 

1995 

1994 

2002 

1968 

1987 

2003 

1992 

1972 

1956 

1955 

1986 

2012 

2005 

1954 

1978 

2017 

1975 

1989 

1998 

1961 

2008 

2003 

1988 

1951 

2005 

1977 

1961 

1997 

1956 

1990 

2013 

Most Recent 
Construction 

1996 

1997 

2001 

1997 

1988 

2003 

1998 

2011 

2020 

2006 

2005 

2012 

2005 

2007 

1998 

2017 

2007 

1990 

2011 

2006 

2008 

2003 

1997 

2001 

2005 

1989 

2006 

1997 

2006 

2006 

2013 

Site 
Acreage 

10.10 

24.20 

23.00 

15.00 

20 .70 

26 .20 

20.70 

24.00 

9.90 

10.20 

10.90 

12.10 

6.00 

8.70 

25.00 

16.06 

15.30 

23.10 

16.80 

9.20 

40.90 

22.20 

15.90 

10.00 

9.00 

21.80 

14.10 

21.10 

10.20 

15.30 

11.86 

IU's 

44 

61 

61 

53 

38 

61 

62 

48 

77 

44 

61 

61 

36 

40 

60 

61 

61 

40 

60 

52 

63 

61 

57 

30 

36 

39 

61 

53 

58 

61 

61 

Enrollment 
FTE 

Capacity October 2025 

700 524 

962 770 

962 474 

862 538 

600 383 

962 892 

975 590 

762 633 

1237 1065 

700 326 

962 531 

962 915 

512 245 

637 397 

937 875 

962 863 

962 814 

637 408 

937 1237 

837 598 

987 742 

962 762 

900 803 

462 502 

562 388 

612 515 

962 554 

862 644 

912 605 

962 591 

962 868 

OverUnder 
Capacity 

-176 

-192 

-488 

-324 

-217 

-70 

-385 

-129 

-172 

-374 

-431 

-47 

-267 

-240 

-62 

-99 

-148 

-229 

300 

-239 

-245 

-200 

-97 

40 

-174 

-97 

-408 

-218 

-307 

-371 

-94 

Portables 
(Classroom 

Use) 

4 

7 

5 

4 

Portables 
(Non­

Classroom 
Use) Board Post 

6 

1 

3 

7 

4 

7 

1 

4 

2 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

5 

4 

1 5 

4 

2 

2 

1 

4 

3 

6 

3 

4 

2 

1 3 

6 

4 

6 



Ga 
DOE# 

0478 

0180 

4068 

0491 

0181 

0191 

0197 

4050 

0407 

0309 

0290 

0502 

4056 

0281 

0275 

0299 

1056 

5058 

1060 

2560 

0394 

0202 

0499 

0607 

0178 

0184 

0507 

0602 

School 

Sope Creek 

Still 

Teasley 

Timber Ridge 

Tritt 

Varner 

Vaughan 

Middle Schools 

Awtrey 

Barber 

Betty Gray 

Campbell Middle 

Cooper 

Daniell 

Dickerson 

Dodgen 

Durham 

East Cobb 

Floyd 

Garrett 

Griffin 

Hightower Trail 

Lindley Middle School 

Lost Mountain 

Lovinggood 

Mabry 

Mccleskey 

McClure 

Palmer 

Updated 11/18/25 

Facility 
Constructed 
(Estimated) 

1978 

1978 

1961 

1990 

1979 

1991 

1996 

1964 

2005 

1962 

1951 

2001 

1965 

1980 

1975 

1998 

2018 

1964 

1972 

1972 

1993 

2001 

1992 

2006 

1979 

1980 

2006 

2001 

SCHOOL FACILITIES INFORMATION 

Most Recent 
Construction 

2012 

2007 

2015 

1990 

2002 

1998 

1996 

2012 

2005 

1993 

2013 

2001 

2012 

2005 

2005 

1998 

2018 

2005 

2012 

2005 

2007 

2001 

2006 

2006 

2005 

2012 

2006 

2001 

Site 
Acreage 

16.00 

10.90 

12.85 

11.50 

23.70 

20.00 

28.00 

26.20 

25.80 

28.70 

33.20 

75.10 

20 .00 

21.90 

20.60 

43.00 

17.59 

20.00 

36.60 

24.40 

26.40 

33.30 

83.80 

29.40 

22.00 

34.80 

38.00 

43.10 

IU's 

73 

62 

52 

39 

60 

62 

60 

64 

71 

42 

87 

71 

72 

73 

73 

71 

84 

68 

60 

70 

62 

71 

70 

83 

71 

58 

71 

71 

Enrollment Portables 
FTE OverUnder (Classroom 

Capacity October 2025 Capacity Use) 

1162 1107 -55 

975 766 -209 

837 965 128 6 

612 531 -81 

937 777 -160 

975 689 -286 

937 613 -324 

1037 571 -466 

1162 752 -410 

662 686 24 

1437 1445 8 

1162 1054 -108 

1175 772 -403 

1187 1240 53 

1187 1129 -58 

1162 989 -173 

1387 1315 -72 

1112 743 -369 

975 834 -141 4 

1137 944 -193 

1012 963 -49 

1162 802 -360 

1137 947 -190 

1362 1259 -103 

1162 938 -224 

937 604 -333 

1162 1029 -133 

1162 837 -325 

Aaamonat 
Portables 

(Non­
Classroom 

Use) Board Post 

6 

7 

6 

5 

5 

7 

7 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

5 

1 

6 

2 

3 

2 

5 

2 

7 

7 

4 

4 

1 

4 
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Ga 
DOE# 

0816 

0280 

0389 

0294 

0475 

0209 

1054 

0808 

0192 

0707 

0103 

0101 

0381 

1064 

2056 

2066 

4066 

0188 

3056 

0373 

0175 

1069 

School 

Pearson 

Pine Mountain 

Simpson 

Smitha 

Tapp 

High Schools 

Allatoona 

Campbell High 

Cobb Horizon* 

Harrison 

Hillgrove 

Kell 

Kennesaw Mountain 

Lassiter 

McEachern 

North Cobb 

Osborne** 

Pebblebrook 

Pope 

South Cobb 

Sprayberry 

Walton 

Wheeler 

Faclllty 
Constructed 
(Estimated) 

2021 

1979 

1988 

1993 

1975 

2008 

1963 

2020 

1991 

2006 

2002 

2001 

1980 

1930 

1957 

1961 

1963 

1987 

1951 

1973 

1997 

1969 

Most Recent 
Construction 

2021 

2012 

2013 

2006 

1998 

2008 

2007 

2020 

2013 

2006 

2002 

2000 

2012 

2011 

2018 

2020 

2020 

2017 

2018 

2012 

2019 

2016 

Site 
Acreage 

10.15 

39.70 

22.00 

21.80 

16.90 

114.70 

47.90 

6.06 

73.00 

95.00 

63.10 

75.00 

49.30 

74.90 

46.80 

44.03 

52.50 

47.00 

54.40 

41.30 

58.58 

48.40 

IU's 

59 

56 

59 

70 

70 

100 

169 

20 

133 

113 

104 

102 

107 

126 

147 

124 

143 

98 

134 

107 

145 

116 

Enrollment 
FTE 

Capacity October 2025 

962 737 

900 505 

962 916 

1137 806 

1137 786 

1937 1477 

3300 3246 

337 785 

2587 2184 

2212 2235 

2025 1565 

1987 1623 

2087 2007 

2450 2122 

2862 2415 

2412 2707 

2787 2368 

1912 1793 

2612 1968 

2087 1632 

2837 2656 

2262 2309 

* Enrollment includes Cobb Online Learning Academy (COLA) Middle and High students. 

**Enrollment includes Cobb Innovation & Technology Academy (CITA) students. 

Updated 11/18/25 

OverUnder 
Capacity 

-225 

-395 

-46 

-331 

-351 

-460 

-54 

448 

-403 

23 

-460 

-364 

-80 

-328 

-447 

295 

-419 

-119 

-644 

-455 

-181 

47 

Portables 
(Classroom 

Use) 

3 

1 

Portables 
(Non­

Classroom 
Use) Board Post 

6 

7 

4 

7 

3 

4 1 

6 

6 

1 7 

7 

4 

2 1 

4 

7 

1 

2 

1 3 

5 

2 3 

1 4 

5 

5 


