

## SCHOOL FACILITIES INFORMATION

### **Notes Related to School Capacity Information in this Report**

Capacity numbers conform to the published capacity charts developed by the State Department of Education.

#### **Update Notes:**

This report was most recently modified to reflect the following changes:

October 2025 FTE Count

## SCHOOL FACILITIES INFORMATION

Ga DOE#	School	Facility Constructed (Estimated)	Most Recent Construction	Site Acreage	IU's	Capacity	Enrollment FTE October 2025	Over/Under Capacity	Portables (Classroom Use)	Additional Portables (Non- Classroom Use)	Board Post
<b>Elementary Schools</b>											
0302	Acworth Intermediate	2001	2001	15.00	59	925	484	-441			1
0289	Addison	1989	2005	12.50	42	662	552	-110			4
2050	Argyle	1961	1996	8.80	36	562	312	-250		2	6
0207	Austell	2005	2005	12.40	36	562	400	-162			3
0189	Baker	1988	1996	15.00	65	1025	688	-337			1
5050	Bells Ferry	1962	2011	10.00	45	712	690	-22	6		4
1052	Belmont Hills	1952	2002	10.20	36	562	248	-314			6
0504	Big Shanty Inter.	1969	1990	22.30	52	837	488	-349	1		1
0173	Birney	1973	2002	26.80	59	925	692	-233		1	2
0399	Blackwell	1997	1998	16.00	52	837	544	-293			4
5052	Brumby	2018	2018	18.00	73	1162	914	-248			6
0592	Bryant	1991	1998	20.90	61	962	868	-94	2		3
0104	Bullard	2003	2003	20.00	63	987	806	-181			1
0198	Chalker	1997	1997	25.50	62	975	628	-347			4
0298	Cheatham Hill	1997	2011	19.20	68	1063	999	-64	1	1	7
0102	City View	2001	2001	18.40	61	962	805	-157			3
0117	Clarkdale	2012	2012	15.00	55	887	750	-137			3
0809	Clay-Harmony Leland	2020	2020	16.98	76	1212	1099	-113			3
3556	Compton	1969	1997	28.30	50	800	577	-223			3
0388	Davis	1987	1992	13.00	50	800	623	-177			4
0190	Dowell	1989	1997	28.90	62	975	879	-96	2	1	7
5056	Due West	1957	2008	10.20	38	600	607	7			7
0114	East Side	2011	2011	11.00	69	1087	1036	-51			5
5068	Eastvalley	1960	2001	9.60	61	962	685	-277			5
3058	Fair Oaks	1957	2006	10.30	54	875	684	-191	1	2	6
0292	Ford	1991	1992	39.00	53	862	708	-154	2		1
0297	Frey	1996	2002	26.20	62	975	618	-357			1
0185	Garrison Mill	1984	1993	14.10	44	700	638	-62			4

## SCHOOL FACILITIES INFORMATION

Ga DOE#	School	Facility Constructed (Estimated)	Most Recent Construction	Site Acreage	IU's	Capacity	Enrollment FTE October 2025	OverUnder Capacity	Portables (Classroom Use)	Additional	Board Post
										Portables (Non- Classroom Use)	
0397	Green Acres	1995	1996	10.10	44	700	524	-176			6
0194	Hayes	1994	1997	24.20	61	962	770	-192			1
0402	Hendricks	2002	2001	23.00	61	962	474	-488			3
4560	Hollydale	1968	1997	15.00	53	862	538	-324			7
0187	Keheley	1987	1988	20.70	38	600	383	-217			4
0203	Kemp	2003	2003	26.20	61	962	892	-70			7
0404	Kennesaw Primary	1992	1998	20.70	62	975	590	-385			1
0273	Kincaid	1972	2011	24.00	48	762	633	-129			4
2062	King Springs	1956	2020	9.90	77	1237	1065	-172			2
3062	LaBelle	1955	2006	10.20	44	700	326	-374			2
0287	Lewis	1986	2005	10.90	61	962	531	-431			1
0118	Mableton	2012	2012	12.10	61	962	915	-47			3
0107	McCall Primary	2005	2005	6.00	36	512	245	-267			1
3064	Milford	1954	2007	8.70	40	637	397	-240			2
0278	Mount Bethel	1978	1998	25.00	60	937	875	-62	4		5
0288	Mountain View	2017	2017	16.06	61	962	863	-99			4
0375	Murdock	1975	2007	15.30	61	962	814	-148		1	5
0391	Nicholson	1989	1990	23.10	40	637	408	-229			4
0199	Nickajack	1998	2011	16.80	60	937	1237	300	7		2
1066	Norton Park	1961	2006	9.20	52	837	598	-239	5		2
0109	Pickett's Mill	2008	2008	40.90	63	987	742	-245			1
0204	Pitner	2003	2003	22.20	61	962	762	-200			4
0489	Powder Springs	1988	1997	15.90	57	900	803	-97			3
1067	Powers Ferry	1951	2001	10.00	30	462	502	40	4		6
0307	Riverside	2005	2005	9.00	36	562	388	-174			3
0378	Rocky Mount	1977	1989	21.80	39	612	515	-97			4
3067	Russell	1961	2006	14.10	61	962	554	-408			2
0398	Sanders	1997	1997	21.10	53	862	644	-218		1	3
5067	Sedalia Park	1956	2006	10.20	58	912	605	-307			6
0291	Shallowford Falls	1990	2006	15.30	61	962	591	-371			4
0214	Smyrna	2013	2013	11.86	61	962	868	-94			6

## SCHOOL FACILITIES INFORMATION

Ga DOE#	School	Facility Constructed (Estimated)	Most Recent Construction	Site Acreage	IU's	Capacity	Enrollment FTE October 2025	Over/Under Capacity	Portables (Classroom Use)	Additional Portables (Non- Classroom Use)	Board Post
0478	Sope Creek	1978	2012	16.00	73	1162	1107	-55			6
0180	Still	1978	2007	10.90	62	975	766	-209			7
4068	Teasley	1961	2015	12.85	52	837	965	128	6		6
0491	Timber Ridge	1990	1990	11.50	39	612	531	-81			5
0181	Tritt	1979	2002	23.70	60	937	777	-160			5
0191	Vарner	1991	1998	20.00	62	975	689	-286			7
0197	Vaughan	1996	1996	28.00	60	937	613	-324			7

### Middle Schools

4050	Awtrey	1964	2012	26.20	64	1037	571	-466			1
0407	Barber	2005	2005	25.80	71	1162	752	-410			1
0309	Betty Gray	1962	1993	28.70	42	662	686	24			2
0290	Campbell Middle	1951	2013	33.20	87	1437	1445	8			2
0502	Cooper	2001	2001	75.10	71	1162	1054	-108			3
4056	Daniell	1965	2012	20.00	72	1175	772	-403			4
0281	Dickerson	1980	2005	21.90	73	1187	1240	53			5
0275	Dodgen	1975	2005	20.60	73	1187	1129	-58			5
0299	Durham	1998	1998	43.00	71	1162	989	-173			1
1056	East Cobb	2018	2018	17.59	84	1387	1315	-72			6
5058	Floyd	1964	2005	20.00	68	1112	743	-369			2
1060	Garrett	1972	2012	36.60	60	975	834	-141	4		3
2560	Griffin	1972	2005	24.40	70	1137	944	-193			2
0394	Hightower Trail	1993	2007	26.40	62	1012	963	-49			5
0202	Lindley Middle School	2001	2001	33.30	71	1162	802	-360			2
0499	Lost Mountain	1992	2006	83.80	70	1137	947	-190			7
0607	Lovinggood	2006	2006	29.40	83	1362	1259	-103			7
0178	Mabry	1979	2005	22.00	71	1162	938	-224			4
0184	McCleskey	1980	2012	34.80	58	937	604	-333			4
0507	McClure	2006	2006	38.00	71	1162	1029	-133			1
0602	Palmer	2001	2001	43.10	71	1162	837	-325			4

## SCHOOL FACILITIES INFORMATION

Ga DOE#	School	Facility Constructed (Estimated)	Most Recent Construction	Site Acreage	IU's	Capacity	Enrollment FTE October 2025	OverUnder Capacity	Portables (Classroom Use)	Additional	Board Post
										Portables (Non- Classroom Use)	
0816	Pearson	2021	2021	10.15	59	962	737	-225			6
0280	Pine Mountain	1979	2012	39.70	56	900	505	-395			7
0389	Simpson	1988	2013	22.00	59	962	916	-46			4
0294	Smitha	1993	2006	21.80	70	1137	806	-331			7
0475	Tapp	1975	1998	16.90	70	1137	786	-351			3

### High Schools

0209	Allatoona	2008	2008	114.70	100	1937	1477	-460		4	1
1054	Campbell High	1963	2007	47.90	169	3300	3246	-54			6
0808	Cobb Horizon*	2020	2020	6.06	20	337	785	448			6
0192	Harrison	1991	2013	73.00	133	2587	2184	-403		1	7
0707	Hillgrove	2006	2006	95.00	113	2212	2235	23			7
0103	Kell	2002	2002	63.10	104	2025	1565	-460			4
0101	Kennesaw Mountain	2001	2000	75.00	102	1987	1623	-364		2	1
0381	Lassiter	1980	2012	49.30	107	2087	2007	-80			4
1064	McEachern	1930	2011	74.90	126	2450	2122	-328			7
2056	North Cobb	1957	2018	46.80	147	2862	2415	-447			1
2066	Osborne**	1961	2020	44.03	124	2412	2707	295			2
4066	Pebblebrook	1963	2020	52.50	143	2787	2368	-419	3	1	3
0188	Pope	1987	2017	47.00	98	1912	1793	-119			5
3056	South Cobb	1951	2018	54.40	134	2612	1968	-644		2	3
0373	Sprayberry	1973	2012	41.30	107	2087	1632	-455		1	4
0175	Walton	1997	2019	58.58	145	2837	2656	-181			5
1069	Wheeler	1969	2016	48.40	116	2262	2309	47	1		5

\*Enrollment includes Cobb Online Learning Academy (COLA) Middle and High students.

\*\*Enrollment includes Cobb Innovation & Technology Academy (CITA) students.